
RESULTS OF AFFILIATION VOTE RECEIVED SEPT. 12/80 

Total 

Total ballots cast 
For CLC 
For CCU 
Other 
Abs tensions 
Spolied 
Late Returned 
Unused 

Local I 

Total ballots cast 
For CLC 
For COU 
Other 
Abstain 
spoiled 
late 
unused 

873 
382 
162 

50 
279 
32 
1 1 
18 

282 
187 
60 
35 

152 
82 

6 
4 


