RESULTS OF AFFILIATION VOTE RECEIVED SEPT. 12/80

Total

Total ballots cast	873
For CLC	382
For CCU	162
Other	50
Abstensions	279
Spolied	32
Late Returned	11
Unused	18

Local I

Total ballots	cast	282
For CLC		187
For CCU		60
Other	M. C. L. S. M.	35
Abstain		152
spoiled		82
late		6
unused		4